OP \$140.00 188115

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415081

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Luvata Espoo Oy | | 01/26/2017 | Corporation: FINLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Luvata Alltop (Zhongshan) Ltd. | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Maxin Branch, NO 1 Shengue South Road | |
| Internal Address: | Huangpu Town | |
| City: | Zhongshan City | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |
| Postal Code: | 528429 | |
| Entity Type: | Company: CHINA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 1881157 | UNITUBE PLUS |
| Registration Number: | 0923419 | UNITUBE |
| Registration Number: | 2540465 | UNILITE |
| Registration Number: | 3901316 | UNIGUARD |
| Registration Number: | 2590118 | CAST AND ROLL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168564000

Email: DDovi@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel F. Dovi
Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Daniel R. Carosa |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /daniel r. carosa/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/06/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - Luvata Espoo Oy to Luvata Alltop#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Luvata Espoo Oy to Luvata Alltop#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - Luvata Espoo Oy to Luvata Alltop#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment"), effective as of 26 January, 2017 ("Effective Date"), is given by Luvata Espoo Oy, a corporation of Finland, with an address at P.O. Box 78, FI-02101 Espoo, Finland ("Assignor") (formerly with an address at Tuulikuja 2, 02100 Espoo, Finland) to Luvata Alltop (Zhongshan) Ltd., a company organized under the laws of the PRC, with an address at Maxin Branch, No 1 Shengue South Road, Huangpu Town, Zhongshan City, Guangdong Province 528429, China ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and service marks listed on Exhibit A, including, without limitation, all applications and registrations therefor (the "Marks") together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including for the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00 USD), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, sets over, and delivers unto Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever, on a worldwide basis: (i) all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby; (ii) the right to apply for and obtain registrations for the Marks and all rights of renewal and extensions thereof, including, without limitation, all rights under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties related to the Marks; (iii) all commonlaw rights related to the Marks; and (iv) the right to sue for all past, present, and future infringements, dilutions, and other violations of the Marks and to recover damages and other amounts related thereto. Assignor will cooperate and work with Assignee and will provide and execute any and all additional papers, documents, or instruments necessary to complete the Assignment herein and vest title to and ownership of the Marks in Assignee.

[Signature page follows]

Assignment of Trademarks Luvata Espoo Oy to Luvata Alltop (Zhongshan) Ltd.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever.

| LUVATA ESPOO OY By: | LUVAȚA ALLTOP (ZHONGSHAN) LTD. By: |
|---|---|
| Name: Jyrki Siltala Title: Chairman of the Board Date: 26 January, 2017 | Name: Jyrki Siltala Title: Authorized Signatory Date: Z6. Janvary, Z017 |
| Witness | Witness |

Notarial Certification for Luvata Espoo Ov

I, Tanja Tams, do hereby confirm that: before me personally appeared Mr. Jyrki Siltala on the date indicated below who, in accordance with the documents of Luvata Espoo Oy, a corporation of Finland, with an address at P.O. Box 78, FI-02101 Espoo, Finland (formerly with an address at Tuulikuja 2, 02100 Espoo, Finland), presented to me, is Chairman of the Board, and is duly authorized to execute documents and grant Powers of Attorney relating to intellectual property matters on behalf of Luvata Espoo Oy.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of January 2017

Notarial Certification for Luvata Alltop (Zhongshan) Ltd.

I, Tanja Tams, do hereby confirm that: before me personally appeared Mr. Jyrki Siltala on the date indicated below who, in accordance with the Power of Attorney dated 25 January 2017 and executed by Ronald Cameron Beal, presented to me, is Authorized Signatory, and is duly authorized to execute documents and grant Powers of Attorney relating to intellectual property matters on behalf of Luvata Alltop (Zhongshan) Ltd.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of ... day of ... day of ...

Assignment of Trademarks Luvata Espoo Oy to Luvata Alltop (Zhongshan) Ltd. Page 3 of 3

Exhibit A

| MARK | COUNTRY | APPL./REG. NO. | REG. DATE |
|--------------|---------------|-------------------|------------|
| UNITUBE PLUS | Malaysia | 97014821 | 10/17/1997 |
| UNITUBE | Malaysia | 97014820 | 10/17/1997 |
| UNITUBE PLUS | United States | 1,881,157 | 02/28/1995 |
| UNITUBE | United States | 923,419 | 11/9/1971 |
| UNILITE | United States | 2,540,465 | 2/19/2002 |
| UNIGUARD | United States | 3,901,316 | 1/4/2011 |
| CAST AND | United States | 2,590,118 | 7/9/2002 |
| ROLL | | | |

043307.00059 Business 15691158v1

RECORDED: 02/06/2017